Docket No. RD-28089 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 01-03-2002 ginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101929536 of receiving party(ies): Ronald Scott Bunker Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan Name: General Electric Company Louis Andrew Schick Internal Address: One River Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: Corrective document to remove Avery Denniso Delaware corporation, as a receiving party, reel and frame number 19 013/62/0906 of original assignment 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Yes Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \Box concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41.....\$40.00 CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Internal Address: Enclosed Bldg. K-1, Salamone Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 8 One Research Circle Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 ZIP:12301 City: Schenectady State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Goventr 272001 Patrick K. Patnode Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document $\,\,$ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 09945990 01/02/2002 GTON11 00000115 070868 **Bax Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

8/93

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

FORM PTO 1595	MARCA	
1-31-92	/904848	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald Scott Bunker Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan Louis Andrew Schick		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment M	Yes No	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement C	hange of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other Execution Date: Aug 30, 2001 Aug 31, 2001	Aug 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent not lift this document is being filed togething and the second sec	• •	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	A data	ed? Yes No
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 8	_	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle		Deposit account number:
City: Schenectady State: I	NY ZIP:12301	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best is a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing	nt.	Signature Signature Signature A pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
	over sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks
ELLER 00000183 070868 09945990	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	0231
40.00 CH		

8/93

Docket Number ASSIGNMENT RD-28,089 In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I (we) acknowledge receipt, I (we) Ronald Scott Bunker Niskayuna, New York Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan Niskayuna, New York Louis Andrew Schick of Delmar, New York of of of of of of of General Electric Company, a New York corporation and the entire right title and interest in and to the their successors and assigns, improvements in: Method and Apparatus for Non-Destructive Thermal Inspection invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed , f executed concurrently herewith, or and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting or sucessors or assigns and agree that on therefrom to said General Electric Company request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Companies, I (we) will communicate to said Companies or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 30 August 2001 New York State of County of Schenectady to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Motary Public in the State of Flow York

Seal

Qualified in Schementagh Cb. No. 010/95029850 My Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2000

Docket Number **ASSIGNMENT** RD-28,089 August 30, 2001 New York State of County of Schenectady 3011 day of <u>Guaust</u>, 2001, before me personally came Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan the above-named ___ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN L. MYEAS Notary Pecac in the State of Many Year Qualified in Scherectedia Co. No. 01MY5068880 Seal My Commission Expires Now 14, 30 Louis Andrew Schick New York State of County of Schenectady august , 20 0 /, before me personally came 31st____ day of ___ the above-named ___ __ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schonsofasty Ob. No. 91MY3068850 2007 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 Date County of _____) This ______ day of ______, 20____, before me personally came ____ to me personally known as the

(Notary Public) PATENT

REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0145

individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

the above-named __

Seal

ASSIGNMENT		RD-28,089
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	consideration, of which I (w	e) acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Ronald Scott Bunker	of Niskayuna, N	• • • • • •
Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan	of Niskayuna, N	
Louis Andrew Schick	of Delmar, New	/ York
	of	
	of -f	
	of	
	of	
sell and assign to each of General Electric Company, a New Y corporation, their successors and assigns, an undivided one h improvements in: Method and Apparatus for Non-Destructive Thermal Insp	alf of the entire right, title a	
Method and Apparatus for Non-Destructive Thermal his	Jection .	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	tates patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: , filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a		ing all divisions, reincuss
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority reauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pater therefrom to said General Electric Company and Avery Dennisc request and without further consideration, but at the expense of their representatives or nominees any facts known to me (us) resign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reis everything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, as protection for said improvements in all countries.	esulting from the filing of saints, to issue any patents on on Corporation, or their suce is said Companies, I (we) will especting said improvement sue applications, make all r	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting essors or assigns and agree that on communicate to said Companies or as and testify in any legal proceeding, ightful oaths and generally do
31 1 . W 2301	8 015	#18 02
30 August 2001	Mary Jos	in the second
Date	Ronald Scott Bu	nker
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady		
This _ 30th day of _ (cuguest	, 20 <u><i>O /</i></u> , before	me personally came the
above-named Ronald Scott Bunker		lly known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged		
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
JEAN G. MYERS	() h	227/10
Notary Public in the State of New York Seal Qualified in Schemachady Co.	(Notary P	ublin
No. 01MY5068850		PATENT
Page 1 c	of 2	: 012404 FRAME: 0146

REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0146

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-28,089

_Au	1945 + 30, 2001 Date	Nirm Velunylum Nirmalan
State of _	New York) SS:	
County of	Schenectady)	
This	30 lt day of	nylum Nirmalan
====		to the personally known as the
same of	his/her own free will for the purp	signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the oses therein set forth.
Cont	Notary Public in the State of New Yas Qualified in Schemectady Co. No. 01MY508850 20 My Commission Striken No.	Cherry & Muera
Seal	My Commission Expires Now 11, 200	(Notary Public)
_8/	3//2 <i>0</i> 01	- Aris Doken Sold
	Julio	Louis Andrew Schick
State of	New York SS:	
County of _	Schenectady)	
This	31st day of an	gust , 20 0 /, before me personally came
the above individual	e-namedLouis And	drew Schick to me personally known as the gnment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	JEAN G. MYERS	
	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Scheneotzidy Co.	_ len O Mero
Seal	No. 01MY5068850 3.66 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2800	(Notary Public)
	v	
	Date	<u> </u>
State of) SS:	
County of _)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above- individual v same of hi		to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the es therein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 012404 FRAME: 0147